Aledo ISD
ESL Program

Annual Report

2017 - 2018

Submitted by:
Denise Dugger
Executive Director of Professional Development and Accountability



7 |
Aledo ISD English as a Second Language (ESL) Mission Statement

It is the purpose and mission of the Aledo Independent School District to provide all of its students with an
educational program which will allow them to develop to their full potential intellectually, physically, and
socially in order to be responsible citizens and contributing members of society. Inherent within this
purpose and mission is the belief that all students can learn and that schools can make a difference in the
lives of their students.

ESL Certified Staff by Campus 234
Coder 32 McAnally 21

McCall 38 Aledo Middle School 36

Stuard 33 Daniel 9" Grade Campus 3
Vandagriff 32 Aledo High School X16

Walsh 23

2017-2018 ESL Program Budget $41,015.10
Supplies $2,000.00 Title | $13,897.56

Staff Development $5,325.71 Title 1l $13,758.90

ESL Certification Fees $2,989.60

Translations $1,843.33

Testing $1,200.00

Total Local Funds $13,358.64

Languages

Albanian German Spanish

Berber Pilipino Vietnamese

English Portuguese

Farsi Serbian

Program Design
Certified teachers provide content-based or pullout services through English instruction.

Professional Development
SIOP (Sheltered Instruction Observation Protocol) and various instructional trainings throughout the year.

ESL Plan of Action

CERTIFICATION — Continue to train and certify AISD staff

STAFF DEVELOPMENT — Provide staff development training for ESL lead teachers and sheltered team training at the
secondary schools

TELPAS ASSESSMENT — Administer TELPAS Reading Benchmarks yearly




a

Accelerated Summer Program Students Served — June 2018

27

Pre-Kindergarten

Kindergarten
15t grade

Students Exited

9
17
1

11

1%t grade

2" grade

5t grade

11t grade

12t grade

2

6

ESL Enroliment

2017-2018

10

10

= WN OWn

20

Ul = = U1 0

20

W ANV

20

N OONW
A RN OO

W NONW

15 6

11 10

11 10

41
36

11
18

21

17
161

2016-2017

14

14

w oo

19

10

23

N =R, ON

v B 0 A
00

21 15

F =

35
38
11
19
18
12

14
152

2015-2016

13

13

10

23

N = O =

10

AW o s

17

10

= O O W

18 10

13 7

13 7

30
38

16
20
10

16
145




