

Aledo ISD ESL Program Annual Report 2017 – 2018

Submitted by:

Denise Dugger

Executive Director of Professional Development and Accountability



Aledo ISD English as a Second Language (ESL) Mission Statement

It is the purpose and mission of the Aledo Independent School District to provide all of its students with an educational program which will allow them to develop to their full potential intellectually, physically, and socially in order to be responsible citizens and contributing members of society. Inherent within this purpose and mission is the belief that all students can learn and that schools can make a difference in the lives of their students.

ESL Certified S		234	
Coder	32	McAnally	21
McCall	38	Aledo Middle School	36
Stuard	33	Daniel 9th Grade Campus	3
Vandagriff	32	Aledo High School	X16
Walsh	23		

2017-2018 ESL Program Budget

\$41.015.10

TOTA TOTO COLITI	ban Dauget			7 12/025120
Supplies	\$2,000.00	Title I	\$13,897.56	
Staff Development	\$5,325.71	Title III	\$13,758.90	
ESL Certification Fees \$2	2,989.60			
Translations	\$1,843.33			
Testing	\$1,200.00			
Total Local Funds	\$13,358.64			

Languages

Albanian	German	Spanish
Berber	Pilipino	Vietnamese
English	Portuguese	
Farsi	Serbian	

Program Design

Certified teachers provide content-based or pullout services through English instruction.

Professional Development

SIOP (Sheltered Instruction Observation Protocol) and various instructional trainings throughout the year.

ESL Plan of Action

CERTIFICATION – Continue to train and certify AISD staff

STAFF DEVELOPMENT – Provide staff development training for ESL lead teachers and sheltered team training at the secondary schools

TELPAS ASSESSMENT – Administer TELPAS Reading Benchmarks yearly



<u>Accelerated Summer Program Students Served – June 2018</u>

Pre-Kindergarten 9
Kindergarten 17
1st grade 1

Students Exited 11

1 st grade	2 nd grade	5 th grade	11 th grade	12 th grade		
1	1	1	2	6		

<u>27</u>

ESL Enrollment

2017-2018	PK	K	1 ST	2 ND	3 RD	4 TH	5 TH	6 TH	7 TH	8 TH	9 TH	10 TH	11 TH	12 TH	Total
Coder	10	5	8	6	3	6	3								41
McCall		9	5	5	2	8	7								36
Stuard		2	1	2	0	2	0								7
Vanda		3	1	4	0	1	2								11
Walsh		1	5	3	2	4	3								18
McAnally								6							6
AMS									11	10					21
D9GC											4				4
AHS											1	7	3	6	17
TOTAL	10	20	20	20	7	21	15	6	11	10	5	7	3	6	161

2016-2017	PK	K	1 ST	2 ND	3 RD	4 TH	5 TH	6 TH	7 TH	8 TH	9 TH	10 TH	11 TH	12 TH	Total
Coder	14	6	5	2	4	4									35
McCall		6	10	6	8	8									38
Stuard		4	2	1	4										11
Vanda		3	6	2	5	3									19
McAnally							6	12							18
AMS									8	4					12
D9GC											5				5
AHS												3	7	4	14
TOTAL	14	19	23	11	21	15	6	12	8	4	5	3	7	4	152

2015-2016	PK	K	1 ST	2 ND	3 RD	4 TH	5 TH	6 TH	7 TH	8 TH	9 TH	10 TH	11 TH	12 TH	Total
Coder	13	5	1	4	4	3									30
McCall		10	6	6	10	6									38
Stuard		2	1	3	1	0									7
Vanda		6	2	4	3	1									16
McAnally							13	7							20
AMS									3	7					10
D9GC											4				4
AHS												5	5	6	16
TOTAL	13	23	10	17	18	10	13	7	3	7	4	5	5	6	145